Intersections with major traffic streets shall be 
located at least eight hundred (800) feet apart 
measured from centerline to centerline. 

5. Streets entering opposite sides of another street 
shal 1 be laid out. either directly opposite one another 
or with a rninimurn of £set of one hundred twenty five 
(125) feel between their centerlines. 

6. Minimum curb rndii at street intersections shall be 
fifteen (15) feet for intersections involving only 
minor streets, twenty five (25) feet for intersections 
involving other type streets, or such greater radius

[...]

addition, those improvements set forth in Article IX which the 
Planning Conmission deems appropriate shall be required. 

808.02 Lot Requirements 

808.03 

808.04 

1. Minimum Lot Sizes - The minimum lot or camp space 
shall be forty (40) feet wide by eighty (80) feet deep 
and be not less than three thousand two hundred (3200) 
square feet in area excluding all roads, driveways, or 
rights-of-way. 

2. Lot Access - All lots or camping spaces shall abut 
and have forty (40) feet frontage on a street of the 
park or campground internal street system. 

Parking Requirements - A minimum of one (1) ten (10) foot wide